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OPERATION: BETTER TOGETHER!

Adams County’s Operation: Better Together! is a commendable initiative that highlights the
importance of collaboration among various sectors to address the complex challenges posed by
substance use disorder and mental health disorders. By bringing together workforce development,
courts, probation, law enforcement, schools, and the local health department, along with other
relevant agencies, the operation aims to transform existing practices and services to provide more
effective support to individuals grappling with these issues.

This comprehensive approach recognizes that substance use disorder and mental health disorders
often intersect with various aspects of an individual's life, including employment, legal involvement,
education, and overall well-being. By coordinating efforts across these different domains, Operation:
Better Together! provides more holistic and integrated support to those in need.

Furthermore, the collaborative nature of this initiative allows for the pooling of resources, expertise,
and perspectives from diverse stakeholders, fostering innovation and creativity in developing
solutions. By leveraging the strengths of each participating agency and fostering communication and
coordination, Operation: Better Together! can maximize its impact and effectively address the
multifaceted challenges associated with substance use disorder and mental health disorders in Adams
County.

Overall, initiatives like Operation: Better Together! serves as a model for how communities can come
together to address complex social issues, demonstrating the power of collaboration and collective
action in creating positive change.

Danielle Poe – danielle.poe@ovsd.us 
Veronica Grooms – vgrooms@adamscountycourts.com 
Tara Plymesser – tplymesser@adamscountyhealth.org 
Susan Huff – shuff@omjadamsbrown.org 
Edna Staten – estaten@omjadamsbrown.org
Debora Plymail – dplymail@omjadamsbrown.org


